CITY OF SALEM



Legislation Details (With Text)

-								
File #:	21-1	90	Version:	1				
Туре:	Informational Report				Status:	Filed		
					In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	5/10	/2021			Final action:	5/10/2021		
Title:	Planning Administrator Decision - To divide approximately 17 acres into three parcels - Approved.							
	Partition / Class 2 Adjustment Case No. PAR-ADJ21-06 - Todd Boyce, Bill Wagoner - 4200 Block of Strong Rd SE.							
	Ward(s): 3 Councilor(s): Phillips Neighborhood(s): Morningside							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Land Use Decision PAR-ADJ21-06							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result	
5/10/2021	1	City Cou	incil		rec	ceived and filed		
TO:		Mayor a	and City C	oun	cil			
THROUGH:		Steve Powers, City Manager						
FROM:		Norman Wright, Community Development Director						

SUBJECT:

Planning Administrator Decision - To divide approximately 17 acres into three parcels - Approved.

Partition / Class 2 Adjustment Case No. PAR-ADJ21-06 - Todd Boyce, Bill Wagoner - 4200 Block of Strong Rd SE.

Ward(s): 3 Councilor(s): Phillips Neighborhood(s): Morningside

RECOMMENDATION:

Information Only.

Olivia Dias

Current Planning Manager

Attachments:

1. Land Use Decision PAR-ADJ21-06

4/29/2021